Roll C	all Nu	ımbeı			Agenda Item Numbe
Date Nov	ember	4, 2024	<u> </u>		
AGRE	EMENT				HOOD FINANCE CORPORATION (NFC) FOR POLK RGE RENOVATION PROGRAM
					ded \$6 million to Neighborhood Finance Corporation (NFC) Large Renovation Program; and
					arge Renovation Program brings together local governments ter and fund owner-occupied repair programs; and
Habitat f	or Huma	nity, Po	olk Co	unty, City	participating in the Program include Greater Des Moines of Des Moines' Improving Our Neighborhoods (ION); City ance Corporation, and Rebuilding Together; and
					des gap funding up to \$50,000 in the form of a deferred loan
in Polk C		or own	er-occu	ipied repa	ir projects owned by low- or moderate-income homeowners
in Polk C N the Polk	county. I OW TH County 1	HEREF Large R	ORE, enovat	BE IT R	
in Polk C N the Polk	county. I OW TH County 1	HEREF Large R	ORE, enovat	BE IT Rition Agree thorized ar	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that the Meighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby
in Polk C N the Polk	county. I OW TH County 1	HEREF Large R	ORE, enovat	BE IT Rition Agree thorized ar	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached.
in Polk C N the Polk	county. I OW TH County 1	HEREF Large R	ORE, enovat	BE IT Rition Agree thorized ar	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437)
in Polk C N the Polk	County. IOW THE County I , and the	IEREF Large R Mayor	ORE, enovat	BE IT Rition Agree thorized ar	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk (approved	County. IOW THE County I , and the	IEREF Large R e Mayon ED:	ORE, enovat	BE IT Rition Agree thorized ar	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk of approved	Ounty. OW THE County In the C	IEREF Large R Mayor ED: delock.	ORE, enovat	BE IT Rition Agree thorized ar	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk (approved) FORM A _/s/ Gary Gary D. (Ounty. OW THE County In the C	IEREF Large R Mayor ED: delock.	ORE, enovat	BE IT Rition Agree thorized ar	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. Il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk (approved) FORM A _/s/ Gary Gary D. (Assistant)	PPROV D. Goudeloo City Att	ED:	ORE, enovate is auti	BE IT Ration Agree horized an (Counc	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk (approved) FORM A /s/ Gary Gary D. (Assistant)	PPROV D. Goudeloo City Att	ED:	ORE, enovate is auti	BE IT Ration Agree horized an (Counc	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk (approved) FORM A _/s/ Gary Gary D. (Assistant) COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN	PPROV D. Goudeloo City Att	ED:	ORE, enovate is auti	BE IT Ration Agree horized an (Counc	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk C approved FORM A _/s/ Gary Gary D. C Assistant COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON	PPROV D. Goudeloo City Att	ED:	ORE, enovate is auti	BE IT Ration Agree horized an (Counc	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk C approved FORM A /s/ Gary Gary D. C Assistant COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS	PPROV D. Goudeloo City Att	ED:	ORE, enovate is auti	BE IT Ration Agree horized an (Counc	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk of approved FORM A _/s/ Gary Gary D. Of Assistant COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN	PPROV D. Goudeloo City Att	ED:	ORE, enovate is auth	BE IT Ration Agree horized an (Counc	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by
in Polk C N the Polk of approved FORM A /s/ Gary Gary D. Of Assistant COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN SIMONSON VOSS COLEMAN WESTERGAARD	PPROV D. Goudeloo City Att	ED:	ORE, enovate is auth	BE IT Ration Agree horized an (Counc	ESOLVED, by the City Council by the City of Des Moines, that ement with Neighborhood Finance Corporation is hereby and directed to sign said Agreement as attached. il Communication No. 24-437) Moved by

Mayor

City Clerk